

C.A.No. 864-865 OF 2004  
ITEM No.53

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.864-865/2004

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FARSHU BHAI PRABHU BHAI KAKKAR & ANR.  
(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG  
Mrs. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At this stage, we see no reason to pass any interim order. Application for interim relief is refused.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master