

f IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.864-865 OF 2004

Director of Income Tax & Ors. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Farshu Bhai Prabhu Ram Bhai Kakkar & ...Respondent(s)  
Anr.

O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,  
January 12, 2010.  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 864-865 OF 2004

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FARSHU BHAI PRABHU RAM BHAI KAKKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed.

No order as to costs.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)